=

Service Parts Catalog Contents
PageSet 6
090 Frame
BUMPERS
OPTIONS
REAR
With: FEATURE 40086-05
1
With: FEATURE 40086-06
2
CENTER REAR
30 FT
3
35FT
4
FRAME COMPONENTS
5
6
FRONT ASSY
To BSN 2-19-02
7
From BSN 2-20-02
To 11-14-04
8
From BSN 11-15-04
9
From BSN 1-2-06
10
30 & 35 FT. UNITS
11
PILLAR ATTACHMENTS
30 FT
12
35FT

13




Service Parts Catalog
L

090 Frame

Models: | L4RE

BUMPERS
OPTIONS

REAR

With: | FEATURE 40086-05

Page Set PS0002014

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

[

12-16-02 8y MU

APP.

ik FRT

47612132 A
REY

@ WUT BIRD BODY COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

Models:

With:

L4RE
BUMPERS
OPTIONS
REAR

FEATURE 40086-05

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

1
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4755471

0108023

0108024

4761544

4761542

4761539

4758669

4758544

4759912

4759911

0929018

1107879

1082213

0939827

4761496

4760035

4760039

4759303

1

BUMPER, REAR,HELP, TRANSPEC,ANTI-RIDE, 102
MODULE,BUMPER,REAR, LEFT-HAND, W/END
MODULE,BUMPER,REAR,RIGHT-HAND, W/END
PANEL,REAR BUMPER FINISHER

BRACKET ASSY,REAR BUMPER MTG,RH
BRACKET ASSY,REAR BUMPER MTG,LH
BUMPER REAR CORNER RH TRANSIT

BUMPER REAR CORNER LH TRANSIT

BRACKET MTG RR CNR BUMPER LOWER
BRACKET MTG RR CNR BUMPER UPPER
WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1 3/4,GRS,
WASHER,FLAT,41/64 X 61/64 X 1/16,YEL
NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
THREAD INS,.31 UNC,AVDEL DLS-518-150
WASHER PLASTIC ANTILOSS M8

SCREW SKT BTN FLG 5-16 X 1

FASTENER,HUCK,.25,MAGNA-BULB,MBP-R8-M5
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Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame
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BUMPERS
OPTIONS
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With: | FEATURE 40086-06

L 4
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Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

’
Models: | L4RE

BUMPERS

OPTIONS

REAR
With: | FEATURE 40086-06

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 4755471 1 BUMPER,REAR,HELP, TRANSPEC,ANTI-RIDE,102

2 4758669 1 BUMPER REAR CORNER RH TRANSIT

3 4758544 1 BUMPER REAR CORNER LH TRANSIT

4 4759912 2 BRACKET MTG RR CNR BUMPER LOWER

5 4759911 2 BRACKET MTG RR CNR BUMPER UPPER

6 4759303 2 FASTENER,HUCK,.25,MAGNA-BULB,MBP-R8-M5

7 4761496 8 THREAD INS,.31 UNC,AVDEL DLS-518-150

8 4760035 8 WASHER PLASTIC ANTILOSS M8

9 4760039 8 SCREW SKT BTN FLG 5-16 X 1

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame
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Models: | L4RE
CENTER REAR
30FT

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

2
Models: | LARE

CENTER REAR

30FT
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 4754948 1 LONGITUDINAL REAR FRAME ASSEMBLY
2 4759155 1 FRAME CENTRE RISER 30FT ASSEMBLY
3 4754951 1 SUSPENSION MTG BKT ASSY RH
4 4754952 1 SUSPENSION MTG BKT ASSY LH
5 4758697 1 BRACKET ASSY PANHARD ROD UPPER
6 4758702 2 BRACKET ASSY RR AIR SPRING TOP
7 4758704 2 WEB INNER RR AIR SPRING MTG BKT
8 4758707 2 BRACKET ASSY BUMP STOP REAR
9 4758710 2 BRACKET DAMPER REAR UPPER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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L Page Set PS0002012

Models: | L4RE
CENTER REAR
35 FT

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

2
Models: | LARE

CENTER REAR

35 FT
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 4754948 1 LONGITUDINAL REAR FRAME ASSEMBLY
2 4759262 1 FRAME CENTRE RISER 35FT
3 4754951 1 SUSPENSION MTG BKT ASSY RH
4 4754952 1 SUSPENSION MTG BKT ASSY LH
5 4758697 1 BRACKET ASSY PANHARD ROD UPPER
6 4758702 2 BRACKET ASSY RR AIR SPRING TOP
7 4758704 2 WEB INNER RR AIR SPRING MTG BKT
8 4758707 2 BRACKET ASSY BUMP STOP REAR
9 4758710 2 BRACKET DAMPER REAR UPPER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame
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Models: | L4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

Page Set PS0002003

Models:

L4RE

FRAME COMPONENTS

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4754550

4755931

4758719

4758763

4758872

4759160

4759161

4759314

4759315

4759363

4759364

4759365

1

BRACKET DRIVESHAFT GUARD

BRKT MTG AIR TANKS REAR

ANGLE COMPRESSOR MTG REAR

SUPPORT FUEL TANK ASSY

BRACKET MITRE BOX MOUNTING

BRACKET RADIATOR BT MOUNT FRONT

BRACKET RADIATOR BTM MOUNT REAR

PILLAR ASSY RADIATOR MTG REAR

PILLAR ASSY RADIATOR MTG FRONT

ANGLE COMPRESSOR MTG FRONT

ANGLE COMPRESSOR MTG INBD

ANGLE COMPRESSOR MTG OUTBD

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

L Page Set PS0002010

Models: | L4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
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Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

Page Set PS0002010

Models: | L4RE

FRAME COMPONENTS

@
Key PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

1 4755904

2 4755906

3 4755907

4 4755909

5 4755910

6 4755911

7 4755916

8 4755924

9 4755925

10 4755926

11 4755927

12 4755928

13 4755929

14 4758612

15 4758692

16 4758988

17 4758989

18 4759338

19 4759339

20 4758609

21 4758610

22 4758611

23 4758616

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1

BEAM 4 X 2 CROSSMEMBER

BEAM 4 X 2 OUTRIGGER

BEAM 4 X 2 LONGITUDINAL

BEAM 4 X 2 CROSSBRACE

BEAM 4 X 2 OUTRIGGER

BEAM 4 X 2 CROSSBRACE

BEAM GUSSET

BRACKET LOWER WISHBONE MTG LH

BRACKET LOWER WISHBONE MTG RH

PLATE BRACE LOWER WISHBONE BKT

PLATE BRACE LOWER WISHBONE BKT

PLATE BRACE LOWER WISHBONE BKT LH

PLATE BRACE LOWER WISHBONE BKT RH

BEAM 4 X 2 FRONT LONGITUDINAL

BEAM 4 X 2 LONGITUDINAL SPACER

FRAME,ASSY,WHEELARCH,LH

FRAME,ASSY,WHEELARCH,RH

CROSSMEMBER ASSEMBLY

BEAM ASSEMBLY

BEAM 4 X 2 FRONT BUMPER

BEAM 4 X 2 FRONT BUMPER

BEAM 4 X 2 FRONT BUMPER

BOSS TOWING EYE

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog
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090 Frame

Models: | L4RE
FRONT ASSY
To BSN 2-19-02

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

Models: | L4RE

FRONT ASSY
To BSN 2-19-02

Page Set PS0002006

L 4
Key PartNumber

Qty Description Comment

1 4759342

2 4759343

3 4755922

4 4758623

5 4758624

6 4758630

7 4758711

8 4758798

9 4759163

10 4759164

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1

FRAME,ASSY,SUSPENSION,MTG BLOCKS

WHEELARCH ASEMBLY UPPER TURRET

PLATE LONGITUDINAL LH

PLATE FRONT LONGITUDINAL RH

PLATE FLITCH LONGITUDINAL LH

BRACKET FRONT SKID PROTECTION

PLATE CLOSING FRONT LONGITUDINAL

BRACKET ASSEMBLY STEERING RELAY ARMS

BRACKET ASSEMBLY DAMPER MTG LH

BRACKET ASSEMBLY DAMPER MTG RH

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

L Page Set PS0002007

Models: | L4RE

FRONT ASSY

BSN:| From BSN 2-20-02
To 11-14-04

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

SEE SECTION A-A

150 VIEW 2

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

2
Models: | LARE

FRONT ASSY
BSN:| From BSN 2-20-02

To 11-14-04
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 4759342 1 FRAME,ASSY,SUSPENSION,MTG BLOCKS
2 4759343 2 WHEELARCH ASEMBLY UPPER TURRET
3 4755922 1 PLATE LONGITUDINAL LH
4 4758623 1 PLATE FRONT LONGITUDINAL RH
5 4758624 1 PLATE FLITCH LONGITUDINAL LH
6 4758630 2 BRACKET FRONT SKID PROTECTION
7 4758711 1 PLATE CLOSING FRONT LONGITUDINAL
8 4760942 1 CROSSMEMBER,ASSY,STRG RELAYS
9 0076784 2 BLOCK,MOUNTING,UPPER SHOCK SUPPORT,
10 4759674 2 PLATE,REINF,FT FRAME
11 4760468 2 ANGLE,STIFFENER,SUSPENSION TOWER
12 4761272 2 CAP,CHAS LGTDNL END
13 4760944 1 PLATE,LH MTG,CROSSMEMBER,STRG RELAYS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

L Page Set PS0002008

Models: | L4RE
FRONT ASSY
From BSN 11-15-04

BSN

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

SECTION @ O-O
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

Models:

BSN:

L4RE

FRONT ASSY
From BSN 11-15-04

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

1
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14

15

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4759342

4759343

4755922

4758623

4758624

4758630

4758711

4760942

0073789

4759674

4760468

4761272

4760944

0077317

0073326

1

FRAME,ASSY,SUSPENSION,MTG BLOCKS
WHEELARCH ASEMBLY UPPER TURRET

PLATE LONGITUDINAL LH

PLATE FRONT LONGITUDINAL RH

PLATE FLITCH LONGITUDINAL LH

BRACKET FRONT SKID PROTECTION

PLATE CLOSING FRONT LONGITUDINAL
CROSSMEMBER,ASSY,STRG RELAYS

BRACKET ASSY,SHOCK,SUPPORT,WELD TO FRM,
PLATE,REINF,FT FRAME
ANGLE,STIFFENER,SUSPENSION TOWER
CAP,CHAS LGTDNL END

PLATE,LH MTG,CROSSMEMBER,STRG RELAYS
BRACKET ASSY,SHOCK,SUPPORT,WELD TO FRM,

PLATE,BACKING,6.0 X 6.0, L4RE

PageSet Number n



090 Frame
Page Set PS0002009

L4RE
FRONT ASSY

From BSN 1-2-06

Service Parts Catalog

Models

BSN

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

VIEW 2

150

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

L Page Set PS0002009

Models: | L4RE
FRONT ASSY
BSN: | From BSN 1-2-06

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0096124 FRAME,ASSY,SUSPENSION MOUNTING BLOCKS,

2 0096126 2 STRUCTURE ASSY,UPPER,TURRET, L4RE

3 0095937 PLATE,SST,LONGITUDINAL LH
4 0095857 PLATE,SST,FRONT LONGITUDINAL RH
5 0095915 PLATE,SST,FLITCH LONGITUDINAL LH

6 0096107 2 BRACKET,ASSY,SKID PROTECTION, L4RE

7 0095717 PLATE,SST,CLOSING FRONT LONGITUDINAL
8 0096380 CROSSMEMBER,ASSY,STRG RELAYS, L4RE
9 0096098 BRACKET ASSY,SHOCK,SUPT,WELD TO FRM,LH

10 0095844 2 PLATE,SST,REINF,FT FRAME

11 0095607 2 ANGLE,SST,STIFFENER,SUSPENSION TOWER

12 0095719 2 CAP,SST,CHAS LGTDNL END

13 0095641 PLATE,SST,LH MTG,CROSSMEMBER,STRG
14 0096099 BRACKET ASSY,SHOCK,SUPT,WELD TO FRM,RH
15 0095616 PLATE,SST,BACKING,6.0 X 6.0, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

L Page Set PS0002002

Models: | L4RE
FRONT ASSY
30 & 35 FT. UNITS

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame
?

Models: | L4RE
FRONT ASSY
30 & 35 FT. UNITS

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0070242 BRACKET,CORNER,FRONT FRAME,UPPER

2 4761391 ANGLE,GRP SUPPORT,FRONT FRAME,L4RE

3 4761159 RAIL,WINDSCREEN, TOP,L4RE

10 0882803 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16,X,1,,GR5,YELDICH
10 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
10 2021129 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ELASTIC STOP,YEL ZN

10 4759305 FASTENER,HUCK,.25,BLIND,BOM-R8-5

10 0007614 FASTENER,HUCK,.25 BLIND,MAGNA-LOK,MGLP-
10 1693340 FASTENER,HUCK,1/4,MAGNAGRIP,MGPB-R8-10
10 1693357 FASTENER,HUCK,COLLAR, 1/4,MAGNAGRIP,MGC-
11 4759510 FASTENER HUCK 3/8 BLIND BOM -R12-10

11 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

11 1465947 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

11 1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

11 4759308 FASTENER,HUCK,.25,MAGNA-LOK,MGL100-R8-8

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

L Page Set PS0002004

Models: | LARE
PILLAR ATTACHMENTS
30FT
@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

2
Models: | LARE
PILLAR ATTACHMENTS
30FT
@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 4758619 1 BRACKET LH PILLAR MTG WHEELARCH

2 4758620 1 BRACKET RH PILLAR MTG WHEELARCH

3 4759103 1 BRACKET LH FRT END PLR TO CHASSIS MTG

4 4759104 1 BRACKET RH FRT END PLR TO CHASSIS MTG

5 4759105 1 BRACKET FRT WA LH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG

6 4759106 1 BRACKET FRT WA RH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG

7 4759145 1 BRACKET LH MID PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

8 4759146 1 BRACKET RH MID PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

9 4759210 2 BRACKET REAR WHEELARCH PLR MTG ASSY

10 4759224 2 BRACKET RH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

11 4759234 1 BRACKET RH RR WARCH FRT CHASSIS MTG

12 4759235 1 BRACKET LH RR WARCH FRT CHASSIS MTG

13 4759248 1 BRACKET LH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

14 4759249 1 BRACKET LH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

15 4759326 1 HOOP FRT WHEELARCH LH

16 4759327 1 HOOP FRT WHEELARCH RH

17 4759421 1 BRACKET LH ASSY FRONT FRAME MTG

18 4759422 1 BRACKET RH ASSY FRONT FRAME MTG

19 4755655 2 BRACKET FRAME REAR LOWER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n
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Models: | LARE
PILLAR ATTACHMENTS
35 FT
@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

2
Models: | LARE
PILLAR ATTACHMENTS
35 FT
@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 4758619 1 BRACKET LH PILLAR MTG WHEELARCH

2 4758620 1 BRACKET RH PILLAR MTG WHEELARCH

3 4759103 1 BRACKET LH FRT END PLR TO CHASSIS MTG

4 4759104 1 BRACKET RH FRT END PLR TO CHASSIS MTG

5 4759105 1 BRACKET FRT WA LH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG

6 4759106 1 BRACKET FRT WA RH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG

7 4759145 1 BRACKET LH MID PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

8 4759146 1 BRACKET RH MID PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

9 4759210 2 BRACKET REAR WHEELARCH PLR MTG ASSY

10 4759224 2 BRACKET RH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

11 4759234 1 BRACKET RH RR WARCH FRT CHASSIS MTG

12 4759235 1 BRACKET LH RR WARCH FRT CHASSIS MTG

13 4759248 1 BRACKET LH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

14 4759249 1 BRACKET LH RR PLR TO CHASSIS MTG ASSY

15 4759326 1 HOOP FRT WHEELARCH LH

16 4759327 1 HOOP FRT WHEELARCH RH

17 4759410 2 BRKT 35FT MID PLR TO CHASS MTG ASSY

18 4759421 1 BRACKET LH ASSY FRONT FRAME MTG

19 4759422 1 BRACKET RH ASSY FRONT FRAME MTG

20 4755655 2 BRACKET FRAME REAR LOWER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “





